FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) M ( ) 6-29-98 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exc. 4/94) 07-10-1998



**3 SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	_ 10075948	2		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy the party		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Masatoshi Takahashi, Hitoshi Noguchi, Junichi Nakamikawa and Hiroaki Doushita		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fuji Photo Film Co., LTD  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? U Yes Ah No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 210, Nakanuma Minami-Ashigara-shi		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Kanagawa, Japan		
☐ Other		City:State:ZIP:		
Execution Date: June 12, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☑ Yes XI No		
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	hom correspondence	itached? ☐ Yes 🕽 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	whom correspondence e mailed:			
concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed: & Lavan LLP	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be Name: Stroock & Stroock &	whom correspondence e mailed: & Lavan LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
concerning document should be Name: Stroock & Stroock &	whom correspondence e mailed: & Lavan LLP Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be Name: Stroock & Stroock & Stroock & Internal Address: Lawrence R  Street Address: 180 Maiden	whom correspondence e mailed: & Lavan LLP Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be Name: Stroock & Stroock & Stroock & Internal Address: Lawrence R  Street Address: 180 Maiden	whom correspondence e mailed:  Lavan LLP  Rosenthal  Lane  E. NY ZIP: 10038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  © Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4709		
City: New York Strong Strate	whom correspondence e mailed:  Lavan LLP  Rosenthal  Lane  E. NY ZIP: 10038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  © Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4709  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
concerning document should be Name: Stroock & Stroock & Stroock & Internal Address: Lawrence R  Street Address: 180 Maiden  City: New York State  09/1998 JWATKINS 00000194 194709 0910  FC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed:  Lavan LLP  Rosenthal  Lane  ZIP: 10038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4709  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: New York State  180 Maiden  City: New York State  180 Maiden  City: New York State  79/1998 JUNITAINS 00000194 194709 0910  FC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence e mailed:  Lavan LLP  Rosenthal  Lane  ZIP: 10038  Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Masatoshi Takahashi, Hitoshi Noguchi,

Junichi Nakamikawa and Hiroaki Doushita

citizens of Japan, residing at all c/o Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.,
12-1, Ogi-cho 2-chome, Odawara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patents of the United States on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having offices at No. 210, Nakanuma Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0548

IN TESTIMONY WHEN Assignment.	REOF, we have	set our han	d and seal to thi	S
June 12 , 1998		Musulosky	Takeharks	
		Hitochi	Nandi	
<u>June 12</u> , 1998		Junichi	Nakamikawa	
June 12 , 1998		Throaki	Doushita	_
, 199				
, 199				
•				
	WITNES	SS		

PATENT

REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0549